HAL Id: hal-02613966
Submitted on 15 Dec 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access archive
for the deposit and dissemination of scientific re-
search documents, whether they are published or not.
The documentsmay come from teaching and research
institutions in France or abroad, or from public or pri-

Paste
reference
Ca/P
(mol/mol)
[H3PO4]tot
(mol.L-1)
l/s
(mL/g)
H0 Vmixing
solution
(mL)
Mwollastonite
(g)
Series 1
P0.96/9/1 0.96 9 1.00 -1.85 50 50
P1.24/9/0.76 1.24 9 0.76 -1.85 38 50
P1.92/9/0.5 1.92 9 0.50 -1.85 25 50
Series 2
P1.63/7/0.76 1.63 7 0.76 -1.28 38 50
P1.52/7.5/0.76 1.52 7.5 0.76 -1.40 38 50
P1.42/8/0.76 1.42 8 0.76 -1.56 38 50
P1.35/8.5/0.76 1.35 8.5 0.76 -1.70 38 50
P1.24/9.5/0.76 1.24 9.5 0.76 -1.99 38 50
P1.14/10/0.76 1.14 10 0.76 -2.13 38 50
P0.95/12/0.76 0.95 12 0.76 -2.89 38 50
P1.24/12/0.57 1.24 12 0.57 -2.89 28 50
P0.78/14.6/0.76 0.78 14.6 0.76 -3.61 38 50
 117
2.2 Characterization techniques 118
A TAM AIR isothermal conduction microcalorimeter was used to investigate the hydration 119